THE HISTORICAL SOCIETY OF PALM DESERT

THE SWIGERT HOUSE 1951

73260 Fiddleneck Lane, Palm Desert, CA



This 3 bedroom, 2 bath 2,041 square foot home sits on a .39 acre lot in South Palm Desert. The original owner was C.F. Swigert, the founder and president of the Pacific Bridge Company of Portland, Oregon.



Photo: Linda Holden Clode



ORIGINAL OWNERS:MR AND MRS C.F.SWIGERT

C.F. Swigert

Charles F. Swigert was President of The Pacific Bridge Company which built the Portland City and Suburban railway, later sold to the Portland Railway, Light and Power Company. Charles F. Swigert turned the company over to his son Gorill Swigert who turned the company over to his son William Swigert.

It is unclear which of the Swigert family commissioned the Palm Desert house.



Historical Society of Palm Desert www.hspd.org

